building/land use or Special Permit for a residential building or structure, the 
applicant must deliver to the Village a fee determined as follows: 

(a) For each one-unit and two-unit residential building with or without a 
garage: 

[1] One-unit building:  eight hundred dollars ($800.00). 
   [2] Two-unit building:  one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200.00). 

[Amended 4-15-2019 by L.L. No. 4-2019] 

SECTION III. SUPERSEDING EFFECT. 

All local laws, resolutions, rules, regulations and other enactments of the Village of 
Lansing in conflict with the provisions of this local law are hereby superseded to the